General warnings
DANGER! Live parts. Electrocution, serious injury or death.  Only specialized personnel
working in safety conditions should perform installation. Do not use for purposes other
than those indicated in the following manual.
These instructions are an integral part of the product. It should be consulted for all  situa-
tions tied to installation and use. They should be kept within easy reach of operators, in a
clean place and in good conditions.
Operating principle

• Length: 2 m (customizable up to 50 m, upon request subject to minimum
quantities)
Overvoltage category Cat. III 1000 V @50/60 Hz
Cat. IV 600 V @ 50/60 Hz
Pollution degree 2
Insulation double electrical insulation
Mounting • Cable
• Busbar
Dimensions and weight
Code key Coil length (mm) Coil thickness
(mm)
External diameter
coil (mm)
Maximum conduc-
tor diameter (mm) Weight (g)
ROG4K1002M4003X 400 12 139 115 130
ROG4K1002M6003X 600 12 203 179 160
ROG4K1002M9003X 900 12 299 275 200
Environmental specifications
Operating temperature From -20 to +70 °C/from -4 to +158 °F
Storage temperature From -20 to +70 °C/from -4 to +158 °F
Maximum altitude 2000 m

Spolefarve
Coil length (mm)
Lunghezza bobina (mm)
Länge Spule (mm)
Longueur bobine (mm)
Longitud bobina (mm)
Spolelængde (mm)
Order code
Codice per ordinare
Bestellnummer
Code pour commander
Código de pedido
Bestillingskode
Orange / Arancione / Orangerot / Orange / Naranja
/ Orange
400 ROG4K1002M400OG
600 ROG4K1002M600OG
900 ROG4K1002M900OG
Blue / Blu / Blau / Bleu / Azul / Blå 400 ROG4K1002M400BU
600 ROG4K1002M600BU
900 ROG4K1002M900BU
Black / Nero / Schwarz / Noir / Negro / Sort 400 ROG4K1002M400BK
600 ROG4K1002M600BK
900 ROG4K1002M900BK
+ - + - + -
G
F
E